CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Rear Loading Refuse Trucks

From: Gary Smith, Fleet Director Public Hearing: N/A

Attachments: Bid Recommendation

Meeting Date: September 6, 2016 Advertising Date / N/A Advertised By: N/A

PURPOSE:

The Solid Waste Division of Public Services has two rear loading refuse trucks in need of replacement due to age and hours. Using the NC Sheriffs' Association Procurement contract, two 2017 Freightliner trucks with New Way Rear Loading Refuse bodies are being recommended for council approval.

BACKGROUND:

The Solid Waste Division is currently using two 2005 Sterling trucks with the Heil rear loading bodies that have over 13,000 hours. These trucks are used for residential collection and the furniture market. Both trucks are at the end of their useful life. This will help to reduce downtime for the department as well as overtime for our technicians. The New Way rear loading refuse body is similar to the ones they are currently using and will meet their needs. The price of \$170,653 is for one truck, body installation, and delivery. Estimated delivery is 90-120 days. Total cost is \$341,306 for two.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds are available in 2016-17 budget

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Fleet Services Department recommends purchasing the two Freightliner trucks with New Way rear loading refuse bodies from Carolina Freightliner of Raleigh. Recommendation also includes declaring the old trucks as surplus and disposal.







FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

Г

DEPARTMENT Fleet Services						
COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: Sep 6, 2016						
BID NO.:	CO	NTRACT NO.: 7-01-0)617	DATE OPE	ENED: Jun 30, 2016	
DESCRIPTION:						
2017 Freightliner truck with New Way Rear Loading Refuse body						
PURPOSE:						
The Solid Waste Division is currently using two 2005 Sterling trucks with the Heil rear loading bodies that						
have over 13,000 hours. These trucks are used for residential collection and the furniture market. Both trucks are at the end of their useful life.						
COMMENTS:						
The price of \$170,653 is for one truck, body installation, and delivery. Estimated delivery is 90-120 days. Total cost is \$341,306 for two.						
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Carolina Freightliner of Raleigh, LLC AMOUNT: \$341,306						
JUSTIFICATION:						
The New Way rear loading refuse body is similar to what they are currently using and will meet their needs.						
-						
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEG	ORY	BUDGETED AMOUNT	
501271	532401				\$341,306	
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT					\$341,306	
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Gary L. Smith Digitally signed by Gary L. Smith Date: 2016.08.08 13:34:30 -04'00' DATE: Aug 8, 2016						
The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the Fleet Services and recommends						
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder <u>Carolina Freightliner</u> in the amount of \$ 341,306.00						
PURCHASING MANAGER: Erik Conti Digitally signed by Erik Conti Div: cn=Erik Conti Di Div: cn=Erik Conti Div: cn=Erik Conti Div:				TE: Aug 30, 2016		
Approved for Submission to Council				ATE: Aug 30, 2016 ATE: Aug 30, 2016		
CITY MANAGER: Greg Demko				1108	1.09 0 0, 2010	
UT I WANAOEK, U	reg Deniko	oint, DAT	E. Aug 30	J, 2016		